

# State of New Hampshire Department of Transportation

28513.01

**Project:** STATEWIDE X-A003(762) 28513  
**County and Code:** SEE THE PROSECUTION OF WORK  
**Date Bids Open:** February 11, 2016  
**Scope of Work:** MILLING RUMBLE STRIPES  
**Location:** NH ROUTE 3A, 9, 28 AND 102  
**Completion Date:** July 8, 2016

A L & D SAFETY MARKING CORPORATION  
 304 EAST MONTPELIER ROAD BARRE VT 05641

\$384,700.00

B SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES,  
 81 TAXACO ROAD, MECHANICSBURG, PA 17050

\$423,000.00

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	A		B		Unit Price	Total
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
417.412	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE	LF	750,000.00	\$0.15	\$112,500.00	\$0.12	\$90,000.00			
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00			
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,600.00	\$50,600.00			
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	8.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$400.00			
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00			
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,500,000.00	\$0.11	\$165,000.00	\$0.13	\$195,000.00			
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00			
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00			
					\$384,700.00		\$423,000.00			

## A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
417.412	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE	LF	750,000.00	\$0.15	\$112,500.00	\$0.22	\$165,000.00	(\$52,500.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	8.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,500,000.00	\$0.11	\$165,000.00	\$0.11	\$165,000.00	\$0.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	(\$8,000.00)
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
					\$384,700.00		\$447,400.00	(\$62,700.00)